TABLE 27. Input Data for Analysis of Net Present

Value Marion County Case Farm

PP Purchase price 3100

MKT Market price of land 3000 $/A

ILV Increase in land values .09 Decimal

DP Down payment 49,600 $

IN'r Interest rate .095 Decimal

L Length of repayment period 30 Years

AR Number of acres purchased NO.

N Length of planning horizon 20 Years

DF Discount factor .10 Decimal

GRP Gross receipts for present operation 147.680 $

OEP Operating expenses for present
100,790 $operation

DEP Depreciation for present operation 10,678 $

AGR Gross receipts for add-on 461.50 $/A

AOE Operating expenses for add-on 314.97 $/A

ADE Depreciation for add-on 33.37

AOC Opportunity cost for add-on .5b..ö

INR Increase in net receipts .03 Decimal

ND Number of dependents claimed 4 No.

OPA Outstanding principal for loan A 92,779.19 $

IRA Interest rate for loan A .09 Decimal

APA Amortized payment for loan A 9,344.29 $

OPB Outstanding principal for loan 8 0 $

IRB Interest rate for loan B 0 Decimal

APR Amortized payment for loan B 0 $

109

TA8LE 28. Net Present Value Results for Marion County
Case Farm - Initial Sensitivity

Breakeven
Net Present Value Purchase Price

% change in variable % change in variable

Variable +20% -20% +20% -20%

ILV Increase in land values 694.44 -504.66 4,133 2,340

DF Discount factor -379.99 584.65 2,529 3,971

INR Increase in net receipts 12.74 -14.33 3,119 3,079

DP Down payment -44.36 44.38 3,034 3,166

N Length of planning horizon -59.42 50.85 3,011 3,176

L Length of repayment period 36.37 -68.99 3,154 2,997

INT Interest rate -202.43 186.45 2,796 3,379

MKT Market price of land 351.01 -351.02 3,624 2,572

AR Number of acres purchased -4.10 5.93 3,094 3,109

PP Purchase price -415.17 411.79 2,475 3,714

AGR Gross receipts for add-on 533.78 -574.24 3,895 2,235

AOE Operating expenses for add-on -386.62 369.42 2,519 3,651

ADE Depreciation for add-on -39.93 39.92 3,040 3,160

AOC Opportunity cost for add-on -78.37 78.36 2,982 3,217

GRP Gross receipts for present operation 118.84 -216.76 3,278 2,775

OEP Operating expenses for present
operation l20.21 90.60 2,920 3,236

DEP Depreciation for present operation -4.43 7.36 3,093 3,111

AGR Gross receipts for add-on
476.37 -1,183.72 3,810 1,306

GRP Gross receipts for present operation

AOE ,pperating expenses for add-on

OEP Operating expenses for present
-697.72 366.33 2,048 3,647

operation

ADE Depreciation for add-on
-45.43 46.61 3,032 3,170

DEP Depreciation for present operation

110

TABLE 29. Net Present Value Results for Marion County
Case Farm - Selected Sensitivity

Net Breakeven
Variable Present Purchase

Value Price

DP Down payment = 0 218.29 3,426

100% -927.34 1,698

INR Increase in net receipts = 0 -71.90 2,992

.05 34.06 3,151

.10 21.32 3,132

ILV Increase in land values = 0 -1,472.55 862

.045 -1,024.13 1,550

.12 1,169.99 4,833

.15 3,207.79 7,754

INT Interest rate = .06 328.42 3,590

.14 -506.11 2,338

N Length of planning horizon = 5 103.08 3,254

10 106.81 3,260

30 -162.21 2,857

35 -248.19 2,727

L Length of repayment period = 20 -150.83 2,874

40 50.93 3,176

DF Discount factor = .05 2,095.13 6,174

.15 -712.15 2,026

ND Number of dependents = 8 -18.21 3,073
claimed

0 18.92 3,128

111

per acre could be paid and still earn the required rate of return. The

market price of land (MKT) appears to be quite important. Increasing

or decreasing this variable by 20 percent will affect the purchase

price by more than $500 per acre.

The discount factor (DF), or required after-tax rate of return on

equity capital, is also influential in the analysis. If the decision

maker is willing to accept a 5 percent return on investment, over

$6,000 per acre can be paid for the farmland. On the other hand, if

a 15 percent after-tax rate of return on equity capital is required,

the decision maker can pay just over $2,000 per acre. The number of